ENGLISH NAME Uma INDIAN NAME Cole, Hogansburg BLOOD PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD ARRIVED AT SCHOOL 04,24,1904 TO COUNTRY West Grove comitry Jacob P. Stilson, Rambertville, n. SHAW-WALKER MUSKEGON 5478 Months in school before Carlisle, 2.4. Grade entered at Carlisle, 1st. Crade at date of Discharge, 3 nd Trade or Industry, General Work Church Catholic · Conduct miles to sch. 1/2

Brought here by miss E. G. Hill

Readmi	tted 992 CAI	CRIPTIVE AND H		USTRIAL RECORD OF			lt Or	0 1 10
04 0, 1	Inna Lores	v i	AG	ENCY -		MATION	ohawk	y
BAND	INDIAN NAME		HOME ADDR	ESS	alexLo	Hogans	burg, n.	у.
PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD		BLOOD	AGE /	HEIGHT	WEIGHT 1/8 2	FORCED INSP.	FORCED EPXR.	SEX.
FATHER, ARRIVED AT SCHOOL	MOTHER, FOR WHAT F	/8	14	DATE DISCHARGE			OF DISCHARGE	٧.
16-10-19		e years		DATE DISCHARGE		CAUSE	OF DISCHARGE	
TO COUNTRY		V PATR	RONS NAME AN	ND ADDRESS			FROM	COUNTRY
4-29-11	Eliz S.	Taylor,	West	Cheste	c, La.		21.8	
21.8-31-11	И.Э. та	rra, na	rberth	La.	A		8-2	9-13
4-2-15	Ralph	Sower	s, W	ayne	storo	-, Oa,	9-1	-15
9-11-13	Ralph Mrs. J. W. Mrs. C. E. D.	Yaw We	rveer	v, mi.	Holly	n.J.	10-	11-16
10-18-16	Mrs. C. E. L.	nd, IVIA	Holl	4 My	5			
					•			
			1					-
		- 14	1	1	HE SHAW-WALKER CO.,	MUSKEGUN. 79104		
	Months in s Grade enter Grade at da Trade or In Church	ed at Car te of Disc adustry	lisle, charge),				

499	7		CA	RLISLE	INDI	AN S	CHOOL				0
No. 2367	NAME.	Love	w	Age.	Nor	RIBE.	ch	DEGREE OF INDIAN BLOOD.	NAME OF AG VATION, IF E POST OFF	NROLLED;	IF NOT,
11-24-04 DATE ENTERED.	Months in school before enroll- ment here.	On entering here.	At date of this report.	Distance to nearest public school from pupil's home.	(-		ent, outing,	deserters, or enrollment, e		
90011,1/10	45				Т	o Coun	TRY	FROM	COUNTRY	DATE DIS	CHARGED
Sept. 1913			20.6					8 2	g. is.		
april 1914.			no. 6		APR	2	1915	SEP	1 1915		
Sept. 14	~	n	7	-	SEP	11	1915	10/11/	160		
Sept."15	_	_	I		10%	18/1	60		-		
,					-					-	
								2.4			A.F.
								-			
					(E -		1			
								1	4	Cath	olie
Progress	s from		(Date)		,		, t	0	(Date	·)	-,
FIRST YEAR IN	THIS S	CHOOL	SEP	т. ос	T. I	vov.	DEC.	JAN.	FEB.	MAR.	APR.
Class or grade				4%							
Academic	sta	anding*									
Industrial (Depa	sta	unding*									
Musical: Band Vocal Orchestra	sta	unding*		*							
Deportment	sta	anding*									
Physical condit	ion										
Remarks:					0			·			
					19						

176

BRIEF.

Application of

Ole Leven

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

Type of enrollment, 190

Term of enrollment, 5 years

Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School.

(For a child not enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the	United States assuming t	the care, e	ducation,	and mainte	enance in
the United States Indian School at.	Contist	V B	a .	.1	, of
Uma Lor	au, I,	Ul	W d	ina	w
of Angano buy P. O)., State of NEwy	1		on., or next of k voluntarily	
and agree to her enrollmen	nt in said school for a per	iod of	ve year	s, and also	obligate
and bind myself to abide by all the	rules and regulations for	Indian sch	ools.	01	. /
I further say that the said child			or or	(Date.)	1/8
that the father, (Name of father	(Is or was.	a. I	ndian of t	he #1-1	Pran
Tribe located at At Ragis	/	ne tribe ab	out		
ad	11			11/	
that the mother, Yua (Name.)		aI			(2922
Tribe located at A 292	Agency, and left the tr	ribe about	(Appro	oximate date.)	; that
the said child was born and reared	in the United States, and				and that
he has attended the following sch	nools:			141	
NAME OF SCHOOL-PUBLIC, GOVERNMENT, OR MISSION.	LOCATED AT-	DATE OF ENROLLMENT.	DATE OF DISCHARGE.	CAUSE OF DISCHARGE.	GRADE.
William Company to the Company of th	AND STREET HER PROPERTY OF THE PERSONS AND THE	Thereseller and			
224-24-1111-77-24-24-44-400-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0	1			T-111-1-1-111-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	*
			POTENSAMO NA		
This 31 day of	in , 190/0				
Two witnesses	hammen	ala	& Love	10-	
04:04:			guardian, or		
William a	Ber	P. O., A.	togar	20 bury	g. 24.
(NoteEvery blank in this application must by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witness		n his own handy	vriting, if poss	ible. The signa	ture, whether
0	AFFIDAVIT.				
I, alex oran	, do hereby	swear tha	t the stat	ements ma	de in the
above application are true.	0	0.0		-01-	
	(Signature o	f applicant.)	(Parent, g	uardian, or nex	t of kin,)
Sworn to and subscribed before	e me this 8 day of	Jul	y	, 19	10
	able	- m	. 03	000	
(Note.—This application and affidavit must be living; if the parents are dead, by the guardian or nex		ed to Appinister	caths by the	parent with who	m the child is

Certificate of Physician.

I,	, a practicing physician of
, do hereby cer	rtify that I have carefully examined ,
e child named in this appli	cation, and find that is in proper physical condition to attend
	th tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health
This day of	, 190 , M. D.
Vo	ouchers of Disinterested Persons.
	Voucher No. 1.
4/Es of The	, a (Business, calling, or profession.) (Business, calling, or profession.)
trameb	(Business, calling, or profession.)
De Lana	, do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with
ents therein are true; that	I am acquainted with When Line ; that
ha is known and recognized	(Name of Child.) I in the community in which he lives as an Indian; that in my opinion
Zhe can not receive proper a	nd adequate schooling at home for the reason that
This 9 day of	rely 1900 & Gott Shannon
	Voucher No. 2.
1, Was 24	m , a Machant of
Hogains	Gueg Go hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with
lily Im	who makes the foregoing application; that believe his state-
ents therein are true; that I	am acquainted with Colorea Levan ; that
	(Name of child.)
he is known and recognized	in the community in which he lives as an Indian; and that in my opinion
he cannot receive proper an	nd adequate schooling at home for the reason that
not.	0
This gold day of	July , 1900
	Off 11 man a Bras

Certificate of School Physician.

I hereby certify that on(As soon after arrival	, I made a careful examination
of the physical condition of	, the child named in the fore-
going application, and found to be	
	÷ ,
I therefore recommend that the said child be	enrolled in this school.
Thisday of	, 190
	School Physician

INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation, Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may be permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not transferred to a nonreservation school, without permission from the Office. Children showing one-eighth or less Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is among white people where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the white man's manners and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred from enrollment in the Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all cases where doubt exists as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should fully satisfy themselves of the facts by affidavits from reliable persons, which affidavits must be kept on file at the school.

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other non-reservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the permission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full facts must be submitted with each request.

REPORT OF Quia Kozau pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went 6-/-/6 to live with Mo. C. T. Lond
of M. 74rely (Post Office) (Patron) (County)
(State), M. 7 frely Railroad Station
Conduct Vex cellent
Health & culturt:
Ability Excellent
Cleanliness of culturat:
Economy Ast any exhara gant little gul-but heeds a good pation
Situation of Room foretuning 2 m flow - 2 m times 3 rd flow
Condition of Room hat always tidy-
Condition of Clothing Very god.
Wages gu huk.
Are careful accounts kept by patron? 410 - flow nich reports:
Are careful accounts kept by pupil?
Number of days at school hat attending ochool of permission let type
Distance to school
Grade or quality of school
Name and address of teacher
Qualifications of teacher
In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?
In what grade is pupil at present? Was in 7 the Grade.
Attends what church and Sunday school? Catholic -
Distance to church Abut of mile.
Is there a Catholic church in locality? Qo indicated above.
Who compose patron's family? Dev. and Har: Lad - 3 Kmall boys:
What other help is employed? Washman and other extra help In cleaning.
Locality of home Tom
Home life and environments Geellet.
Trade at school.
Nature of work Livil Celser. Takes particular care of taky
Pupil's age Experience Considerable outring Experience.
See Misso by.

Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent's estimate of place, people, and pupil: judicate that anna is

REPORT OF Chura N pupil of Carlisle Indian School, who went 9-3/-16 to live with Ms. (County) my. Thely. Railroad Station Conduct Health ust quits in this home. Ability ... Economy hut esharacan Situation of Room Condition of Room Condition of Clothing berg and Wages //2 Are careful accounts kept by patron? Mes. Are careful accounts kept by pupil? Number of days at school Summer Outing. Distance to school Grade or quality of school Name and address of teacher Qualifications of teacher In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? In what grade is pupil at present? Attends what church and Sunday school? Catholic -Distance to church Ant 30 4 equals Is there a Catholic church in locality? Who compose patron's family? Or in Jan Lond - 3 small 1 What other help is employed? Wastroman. Locality of home Suburban Home life and environments Excellent. Trade at school. Nature of work Pupil's age

Lon. Johnshi - Gil Freed gent - any 1917

place, people, and pupil:		
IICIEII		
a Cont 2 a gradual		

£		
	······································	
	HAIT	
	The state of the s	

REPORT OF Anna Loren pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went apr 19/5 to live with Mrs. Part Boners
(Date) (Patron)
(Post Office) (County)
· Pa: , Waynes for - Railroad Station
Conduct Generally very good-
Health Very and
Ability Very and:
Cleanliness Very clean and neat.
Economy not extraragant
Situation of Room 3 d flow.
Condition of Room Very and
Condition of Clothing Very and
Wages 5 pu nu lee renaks.
Are careful accounts kept by patron? 4eV-
Are careful accounts kept by pupil? ** NW:
Number of days at school School not in session.
Distance to school
Grade or quality of school Graded Jehns
Name and address of teacher
Qualifications of teacher
In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?
In what grade is pupil at present?
Attends what church and Sunday school? Catholie Church regularly
Distance to church Short distance - some few aquares.
Is there a Catholic church in locality? Yes!
Who compose patron's family? Mr. and Mrs. Boners and 2 small gul.
What other help is employed? Washing is sent out. anna halps line for
What other help is employed? Washing is sent out. anna heeps him for Locality of home 7 mm. done this only since he last neck in for Home life and environments God!
Home life and environments Ind.
Trade at school
Nature of work "Levil Helper.
Pupil's age Experience

Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent's estimate of place, people, and pupil: ana is a very and little moker She is really north

176
REPORT OF Anna Loven pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went of 1911 to live with My Then Jaylor
of West Charles Ghalf
(Post Office) (County)
Punisharia Unt Cherley Railroad Station
Conduct Gallent
Health "
Ability 7776
Cleanliness
Economy
Situation of Room
Condition of Room
Condition of Clothing 1
Wages 45
Are careful accounts kept by patron?
Are careful accounts kept by pupil?
Number of days at school
Distance to school 94 mule
Grade or quality of school
Name and address of teacher
Qualifications of teacher
In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?
In what grade is pupil at present? "
Attends what church and Sanday school? Catte
Distance to church & bes de .
Is there a Catholic church in locality?
Who compose patron's family? My J, dan, + An both grown
What other help is employed? but Carls
Locality of home Thus
Home life and environments U. Som
Nature of work Wailten + gur. work
Pupil's age /6 Experience 2 yes

place, people, and pupil:

Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent's estimate of

REPORT OF June Lover pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went and 31 /2/1 to live with Mrs. W. J. Merra
of narbull- , great street,
Pennsylvan a, Narbul- Pa, Railroad Station
Conduct 222
Health Excellul-
Ability Zana
Cleanliness
Economy
Situation of Room 3 74 fem-
Condition of Room Laborat
Condition of Clothing
Wages
Are careful accounts kept by patron?
Are careful accounts kept by pupil?
Number of days at school 26
Distance to school / mi
Grade or quality of school Pynian
Name and address of teacher Min Lela Your
Qualifications of teacher Eccled
In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? 4
In what grade is pupil at present?
Attends what church and Sunday school? Cell-
Distance to church 3 Bly of c.
Is there a Catholic church in locality?
Who compose patron's family? Mr. + Mus. M. 2 chil + wiles
What other help is employed? Comman Go Wash.
Locality of home Zunn
Home life and environments /2
Trade at school.
Nature of work They help
Pupil's age / 5 Experience 2 44

0, 11	- 0 -		/ ^
//	- //	ecua gue	0/
home - Jan		for - Says (2. was to
Go hun Jam	p lus. Els	Jaylon W	ul-Church
anc 31 sh	- har bei	- Ever to	aina + 1
satisfa ela	Tis a little	a ruflen o	l- tures
che Dis Ri	ma book	- childum	+ then to
lun. Tras		a. enline	church Oc
is up to or		12 except	de tu
anna li	kes hu hm		1
000000		4 1 9al	ku-
N- 7 1011		4 . 0	et.
1911-1-1711		Vila a	gu :

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			

······································	-		······································
······································			

Name of Student annie Loren Home Address Ida Cole. Hogans burg. N.Y. Tribe Inguis														
Age at Entrance 11 Date of Entrance 901.24-1904 Shop	me Address	1910	FER	MAR	APR.	MAY	JUNE	JULY	AUG	SEPT	OCT	NOV.	DEC.	TOTAL OR AVERAGE
Patron Patron Address Entrance / 10 0.24-1704 Shop Locality Face R. R. Station	Days in School	VAII.			OF AU	III A	JONE			18	20	19	15	AVERAGE
Address R. R. Station Recommended by Recommended by R. R. Station R. R. Station Grade in School	Conduct	4.	g.	e,				gd.	9.	9.	G.	4.	9	
	Ability	9.	9	9.										
Grade of Home Church Yord Catholic	Health	ey.	y.	G.				Gd	Y.	9.	y.	G.	4	
Date of Council Date Outing Council Date Returned 4 - 7 - 10 Wages	Earnings							0						
Eliz . 5. Taylor		guly	aug.	Tepl	Oct	מטר	NEC.	Jan	Feb.	Mar	apr	may	Kun	_
West Chester, Fa.											y	9	y	
for many											-	y		
											4	y	y	
4-29-11 \$28-31-11												4.	4.	
		M.	9											
		ej.	e	1		,								
		My.	y			-							4/3	
		4.	4											
N.7. Mana					19	18	20	22	20	9				
narborth, Pa.				U.G.	ug	9	ly	8.9.	2.9	2.9	09.	g.	9.	
				11	11	M	4	29	4	11	1/	9.	9.	
				18	11	y	y	99	K	11	ti	g.	9	
YAWMAN & ERBE MFG. CO., ROCHESTER, N. Y.				5.							5,00	6:	5	3M. 4-00/

		OUTIN	G RECORD	- CARLISLE	B.	STRI						2	7.4		1	17	6.
Name of Stude	nt aunce	Low	الدع	Home Addrese	Idi	C	le	-1	Yo	ga	un	bu	TI	ibe	20	que	ris
Age at Entrance	Date of Entrance	Shop			1000	FER	MAR.	APA	- MAY	JUNE-	-JULY	AUG	SEPT.	OCT.	NOV.	DEG.	TOTAL OR AVERAGE
Patron 7	Mary		cality	Days in School	1	0				16		_)	7		0	
	rborth, 10	7. R. R.	Station Grade in	Conduct	el.	2.9.	v.g.	V.9.	H	19	29	ug		v.9.			
necommended by			School	Ability	4	11	16	11	y	11	1/	n		11			
Grade of Home		Church		Health	4.	11	11		A	11		-		(1			
Date of 8 - 3	1-11 Date Returned 8-	99-13 Wages		Earnings	5.	5.								6.			
0	& Bowns				1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
	nestoro. Pa							4	y	y	y					114	
									V	y	y						
								ej	y	y	y						
4-2-	15 9-1-1	5-						5.	5.	500	-6-						
Mrs	. G. Th Van J	erveer		1945-	7	8	9	15	11	12	10	2	3	4	5-	6	
m	h. Hally. M.	7.					y	915	22	200	22	21	23	22	ey	Ex	
	' /	-					y	y	y	4	y	y	Ry	y	9	V. G	
	A.						g	7.4.	Y.	9	y	y	9	eg	B	Ex.	
9-11-	:15- 25-31-	16					8									12.	
mo.	C.E. Lord						nov	re									
mt.	Holly. n.g				Ex	Veg	Ex	Ex	Ex.	Ex.	V.y						
					2.4	Ex.	V. G	7.5	2.9	ej	es						
					V. 9	G	29	7.5	84	Ex	Ex.						
3'-31-	DOMESTED N. V.					12.				1	1					441027	3M. 4-00



THE SPACE BELOW IS FOR THE ADDRESS ONLY.

SUPT. M. FRIEDMAN, U. S. Indian School, CARLISLE, PA.

Campane tomy Sixter blac doan not fain my father but cam home and will and

176

October 25, 1915

Mr. G. H. Shannon.

Massena, N. Y.

Dear Sir:-

Anna Loran comes to this office for attention. I am glad to inform you that Anna has made quite a good record here. I think like most young girls of her age she is rather inclined to be fond of boys but she has always behaved herself here and has gotten into no trouble on that account. She has been under the outing several times and made a good record. I think it might be well for you to write for further information from some of the ladies with whom she has lived under the outing. Last summer she lived with Mrs. Ralph Bowers. Waynesboro, Pa. and at present she is living with Mrs. Geo. W. Van Derveer, Mt. Holly, N. J. She has also lived with Mrs. Mae V. Marra, Marberth, Pa. Any of these ladies could tell you what kind of a little girl Anna is in the home. I think it advisable, however, that you do not disturb her this winter as she has been placed with Mrs. Van Derveer with the understanding that she remain until spring any way.

Very truly yours.

Superintendent.

MED: LFR

setion, and

G. H. SHANNON CIGARS AND TOBACCOS Oct 21,1915 MASSENA, NEW YORK My Timederan Dupt Carlisle Va Henrifing you for Laws enformation in relation to anna Loran who is a pupil at from school, at the time luna Hented in on her last five year formed & Mas interrolled in halping han along, mon that for timed is up, The Mand like to Cauve to live With us, and it is in regend to har habite disposition, and general nature that & Naced leter

G. H. SHANNON

CIGARS AND TOBACCOS

to tomor about, me hom Fros little Children Fros and Arrew your and that Mund Re in tem Company or grat deal and you throw Censo disposition Mand hour a gonal deal to do un's Thopsing thins, at the Line me loved how there Mus a him gruint little Gil. for this information & well the very should ful End hold it Strictly frivate grandlenly Gothamenon

		4										176
Loren Annie. Date enrolled. Nov. 24, 1904.					Iroquois.				ARENT OR GU			1
									Ida Co	le.		
									OME ADDRES	s.		*
					ears				Hogan	sbur	g, N.	Y.
	ACADEMIC DEPARTMENT.			INDUSTRIAL DEPARTMENT.			1	DORMIT	ORY.	OU.	TING	SPECIAL REMARKS.
	ROOM NO.	Scholarship	Conduct,	Shop.	Ability.	Conduct	Room No.	Neatne	ss Conduct	Ability.	Conduct.	
apr. 08	hir.	aut	ina								,	
Jan. 19.		11	116							Good	Good	
Dolly 09		11								10	- 10	
Jun:10										11	11	
July 70	3 4	Ex.	Ex. VIsol.								6.5	
Jan. 11	4	m	Viland.		V.gd	24		gd	· V. gd			
July 71	4	Quit	ing		0	-		0	0			
00			0									
							-					
			1									

Mr John De Frost.

REC'D

Superintenden's

JUL 16 1915

LEL OFFICE Let

Control

Superintenden's

JUL 16 1915

After to finished, 8 withilly would suy, most Certainly anna is attending her church having missed mly once or think- when her face was too swoller with losthache to venture out. I most certainly can not understand why such a question should be asked, + would like some explanation for it, for while many times it has inconvenienced me. yet I have ilivay had her gr. and that in free

of her asking to be allowed to remaine at home. Trusting this is satisfac-tory. + that I shall also here a reason given me for that I ferry truly yours. Mrs. Ralph VI. Bowers 22 Fairner an. Wayneston Pa Thur erd. anna Loren

July 19, 1915.

Mrs. Ralph W. Bowers,

Faynesboro, Pa.

Door Friend:

Replying to your letter of the 15th instant relative to the church attendence of Anna Loren, I have to say that the information which led me to believe that Anna was not as loyal to her church as she should be, came from Anna herself in a letter written to one of her girl Erlends. This is the only information which led me to write you regarding this matter.

Very truly yours,

HID:LFR

Acting Emperintendent.

worse and worse every day & they talle so nice and and treat me nice but o o cant like at - last I hursday we brund of travel concert. no Africa around land and folding whe dorner . gr tust son sour fiel search enjoy any thing. Duy hid gee bywo mo & sul to sharpe my show darrens I wow shink so

**** But my de 3 me for at you pear the way they dalk about the Catabolics time they have and if o do any observelo say word elier gray 40 Rele that to confession. Kiel I don't no what to do " roelieve" me every Vine Inean elvery time & come to my attic

the defit but. it's a sin forme to change my church and she said that she read Flut book collect "I hirty years in help.

She said it is true, ited bid lever and take at both tomorrow moneny hoha gee hill & mirs your overy our poliers soort hordly to come when

DEP THE PARTY OF THE P nop seet & mrs Powers is going to be one himmen and I don't know to ever at further Day' go" only four or alleran som tough out Believe me Jam country all the Une they know That Jam not oping to story. I shid gam always reading something they have if here and also the " Tess of the stormy counting and I don't know what all they have

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

OUTING SYSTEM

MRS. NELLIE R. DENNY, Manager.

MISS LIDA M. JOHNSTON, Girls' Agent.

MR. D. H. DICKEY, Boys' Agent.

CARLISLE, PA.

3721 Locust St., Philadelphia, Pa., July 8, 1915.

Mv. O. 71. Lippo, Supt. Dudian School, Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Lips: The in closed is two pages from a letter written by

On the line of May Boners Waynes for Pay to

Anna Loven living with Mrs. Boners, Waynes Low, Pa. to Josephine Sanatis at Mt. Tolly. M.f. I thought it lest to cake your allentine to a few slatements which anna Loven makes in this letter.

Very respectfully, Lida M. Johnston.

176

St. Katharine's Hall

Carlisle, Pa.

April 15, 1915.

Dear Anna: Longun

Have just found out that you are with Mrs. Rapph Bowers. We learned from Katie Cochran that while she was with Mrs. Bowers she was advised to change church not with standing the fact that Katie is a Catholic. I write you not to be persuaded under any consideration to attend church other than the Catholic and see to it that you are allowed to attend Mass on Sundays and holdays.

If you have any difficulty in this matter let me know.

Be kind and obedient and God will bless you.

Devotedly

Mother M. de Chantal

Carlisle, Pa.

Appril 1915. Dear anna, Have just found dur that you are wish Mrs. Ralph Cowers. The learned from Natri Coehran than while she was wish Mrs. Bowers she was advised to change Church. norwishstanding the Lack ethar Patie is a Catholic. L'evrite Jon this to eurge

you not to be persuaded Cunder consideration to attend any Church other Than the Catholic, and see to it that you are allowed to attend Mass on Sundays and Lolydays. If you have any afficulty in this matter let me know. Be Kind and obelient and led will bless you. Devotedly Morher M. de Chantal

Cotober 17,1916.

Dr. C.E. Lord. Mount Holly, N.J.

Dear Dr. Lord:-

Anna Loren returned to Barlisle on the IIth .As I was away from Barlisle for a few days last week I had not seen Anna until she came to my office this morningand stated her case. I was very much impressed with her direct statements and feel that itels for her best interests to allow her to return to make her home with you for a time. I amsure that the interest you have taken in her is what she needs and appreciates.

least for a while, that she remain under the outing rules otherwise. As she is anxious to return and says she is lonely for "little Arthur", I will arrange that she return to you on Wednesday, October 18th. She will arrive at Broad St. Station at II:59 A.M. Will you please arrange to meet her there.

I trust the winter will be a profitable one for you all

Very truly yours,

MOUNT HOLLY, N. J. (ct. 12, 1916 Supt. Lifefas. Dear Sir! Tem sending you report of anno Lovan from act. 1 to Oct. 11, The date which we returned lenno to the School. I tried to make her see the advantages of attending public school this winter, but to no avoil. lenna has made us a very copable and

MOUNT HOLLY, N. J., trustworthy girl this summer, and Mrs. Lord certainly disliked to lose While we would frefer having anna under the rules of Carliele School, Mrs. Lord feels she would be very glad to have her return to her, even though she decides to give up - Carlisle. which often she has the privilege of accepting this Fall, she tells me.

MOUNT HOLLY, N. J., te would appreciate by much if you could n any iray assist in bringing about her return to us for the winter and as much longer as is mutually salisfactory. Then ama went away she told mrs Lord stee would be glad to forego the trip to her home, and return here directly from Carlisle, if this rould be arranged.

MOUNT HOLLY, N. J., Um enclosing my hick for 36.00 per report finances en closed. also find enclosed lemas letter to you as per your request. Trusting eve may soon again le favored ty being a patrow of Castisle Televol, I am, Times Indy. Chard.

Barnegat City. h. Sept. 2 Hth. 19 4 6 Llear mr. Sipple. I will write these Let you know that I am doing well and happy out there with times of feel like going home and again odo not care to go. is good to me and also Dr. Lond. Jam always Roppy here. and they

treat me as one o family. They always me every time the go out in the automs and everywhere their go, and the boby boy arthur he thinks and and we have grod Janow mr. Ligges Jodo go Rome Ido not their I would be any thing at all Off ef & slay with mrs. Direction of write to my rende is because my can not read or write so I always

Jam going to ask you if you would glet me stay with mrs. Lond. as long as my onaybe you would let me Stay here instead of going hotinge- Iwould have to work some when So I might as well stay Leve as long as I like the place and they are to hear from you and let me know what

you think about it; mrs. Lord is very glad to have me slay with fer I blike my work fere and I do not Lome much to do. Some Ligas to hope I can stay here and work as my time is up Dame Poran.

September 13, 1916.

Mr. Thomas Wood Powbay, M. Y. Dear Mr. Wood:-

Loran, a pupil of this school new living under the cuting with Mrs. C. E. Lord of Nount Holly, New Jersey. Anna feels that she has been at Carlisle long enough new and would like a change. She cannot make up her mind whether she will go to her home and find work with some family up there or whether she will remain in our outing district. I understand she does not have any home to which she could go. Will you please advise what you think best for her to do.

Anna is a very good girl and is considered good help by those for whom she has worked.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.

Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of Federal aid.

Date of report. May 1.1913
Name of child anna Lorenc. Age 16 Grade 7 th.
Home post office marrena, n.y.
Tribe Mohamb. Degree of Indian blood
How many acres of land do you own 3 don't know Location
What is the annual income from your land
Do you have any other income. How much
Is your father living
Father's name Olov. Loren
Home post office marrena. n.y.
Tribe Molacule. Degree of Indian blood.
Is he a citizen dont knows
How much land does he own don't know, Allotment No.
What is its estimated value
What is the annual income from his land,
Does he have any other income
If so, how much
Does your father pay taxes on land or personal propertydon't know
Is your mother living
Mother's name I have a love.
Home post office markens n.y.
Tribe Mohawk, Degree of Indian blood.
Is she a citizen & don't know,
How much land does your mother own & cloud know Allotment No
What is its estimated value \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

What is the annual income from her land & don't know
Does she have any other income
If so, how much
Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property & don't know
With whom do you make your home with my parents
How many rooms in the house don't know, moved since & left to
How many live in the house four, with muyulf.
How far is your home from the nearest public school don't know.
Why do you not attend that school attended Convent.

How many teachers employed there I fuedage nine Disters
How many grades maintained
How many months of school each year le months
Did you ever attend a public school
If so, how long 9 months Where narberth, Pa,
How many brothers of school age have you
How many sisters of school age have you
Are they in school
Where Marsena n.y.
Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Superint endent.

NOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper place and filing in the individual pupil's folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.

October 1, 1917.

Mr. J. Volney Ellis Hogansburg, New York.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of a letter from Grouverneur, New York, signed by Mrs. Hattie Cole with a request that we return her daughter Anna Loran to her.

Will you please advise me of the family and conditions, and whether it would be advisable to comply with this womans request.

The records here show that no one for a long time has been especially interested in Anna Loran, and the understanding was that she had no home to which to go. She is now living in a outing home at Mt. Holly, New Jersey, and getting along very nicely. I would appreciate an early reply, and enclose herewith a franked envelope.

Very truly yours,

Superintendent.

Sear Ser Elles rouverneur. 4.7. Just a few lines to you the day I am writing to you about my Wanglittes anna Loran now. I should think the bas been school long broughonou, so I would like to have her Come home this fall. So please shiel her home right away

I thought maybe you would aluel her howen in June. Part she did not cophe home, lines to you, so you can send my daughter home son. I would like to have her Come home of play with me now as long as she likes So please send her Home grick, I gues This is all for now. mustatue Cole Frankling,

October 16, 1917.

Mrs. Hattie Ocle Hogansburg, N. Y.

Dear Madam:-

Replying to your letter relative to the return home of your daughter Anna Loran, I have to advise that Anna is still under the outing living in the same home she has been living for sometime. She seems perfectly satisfied to remain where she is and has not expressed any desire to go home at this time.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.

NRD

ipal Ellis

John Francis. Jr.,

October 8, 1917

Supt.

Dear sir:

Hattie Cole, nor Annie Loran. In a general way it is a mistake to allow these children to return home after a short period. The social training is completely lost. The parents are anxious to get the wages of their children. I hope you will be able to induce the girl to stay with you.

Yours Respectfully,

V.J. Ellis.

VJE/HC

176

October 25, 1917.

Wiss Anna Loran Care Mrs. C. E. Lord Mount Holly, F.J.

Dear friend:-

I was very much pleased with your letter asking my permission to invest \$100 of your earnings in a Liberty Bond.

I am told that the money you have in bank is all your savings from your earnings.

I want to congratulate you upon having saved your money so well, and upon having decided to put it to this use.

With my best wishes to you. I am

Very truly yours

Superintendent.

NRD

176

May 21, 1918

Mrs. C. E. Lord,

Mt. Holly, N. J.

Dear Madam:

I have a letter from Anna Loran requesting \$15.00 of her wages. Will you please give her from what you have in your hands whatever amount she needs to buy colothing, and send me her receipt at the end of the month.

You can tell Anna that I have written to the auditor of the treasury department in Washington relative to the One Hundred Dollar Check which was last. I have not heard from him, but will let you know as soon as I do.

Very truly yours,

mt. I tolly. n.J. may 16.1918 Dearhy. Francis. Jam writing to you this evening to ask you Whether my check has been found aget, I know very well that I did sign the check and then muil it back to you and all this time I was thinking that I did own a \$1 to

Liberty Bond. me. Forancis, will you please send me 15.00. There to get . You know it takes me a long while to when I only get 13 a month to repend. I never apend my money only when I really have to

let me have that Inuch money mrs, Gold knows just how I will spend that money. and 9 will thank you very much for it, Iremain anne.

176

Carlisle, Pa. Sept. 5, 1918.

Miss Anna Loran Waterford, N. Y.

Dear Anna:-

I want to send you your two Liberty Bonds but before doing this want to make sure that the above is your correct postoffice address. Will you please let me hear from you at once if it is so that I may forward the bonds to you.

Very truly yours

Trav .. Aud. in Charge.

MRE

47.73 176 Carlisle. Pa Tcheck for \$41.73 sent Sept. 2,1918. N.R.D. Drugues & 8,1918 Mr. Pul. askilyon to pluse send my rest of money to my relf as I earned that and also sure if. I think it ought to come to me not to pentit to my mother or my

anna Loran you please sent it Watertown on & to waterlown, n. y as o will be therd by saturday and I will got the get omy omiel my self and I think you very much, Jam.

176

May 9, 1918.

The Honorable Auditor for Interior Department, Washington, D. C.

Sir:

Please refer to my Individual Indian Money account for the 2nd quarter, 1918, and advise me of what endorsements appear on check #33516 for \$100.00 drawn on account of Annie Loren #3420.

Thanking you for your early attention to this matter, I am

Yours very truly,

Chief Clerk in Charge.

MMa Andrews ck#36516 afe 3420-\$100.00 October 23, 1917. Mrs. C. E. Lord Mount Holly, N.J. Dear Wadam:-I have a letter from Anna Loran asking my permissiontto buy a Liberty Loan Bond and wanting to know if she has enough money in bank here to buy a Hundred Dollar Bond. Anna has \$179.27 in bank and I am very glad to give her permission to buy the bond. I am enclosing herewith a check from her account for \$100.00. Please have her sign and endorse it and return it to me. I will ask our bank, The Farmers' Trust, to buy the bond for her. Yery truly yours Superintendent. NRD

nt. Holly.n. J. October. 1917 lear Mr. Francis. Jam writing to you to ask you how much money flave 3 in bank, Firant to buy a Liberty Loan Bond, I think I have enough to buy at 100 bond.

the mrs lond told me to write to you and ask you if I can brug one. would I have to brug one from the bank here. Hoping to hear from you. 9 am anna Lonan.

CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL No. 36516 Carlisle, Pa. Oct. 23, 191 7 No. 3420 Farmers Trust Company 60-472 100.00 Pay to the order of Annie Loren 100.00 One hundred and no/100 Dollars

Wer.



OFFICE OF AUDITOR FOR INTERIOR DEPARTMENT IN REPLYING QUOTE INITIALS

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON,, May 23, 1918.

C.V. Peel,

Carlisle, Pa.

Sir:

In compliance with your request there is transmitted herewith photostat copy of check No. 36516 dated October 23, 1917, in favor of Annie Loren for \$100.

Respectfully,

Auditor.

AHS.